
KEY 

BR=Billiard Room S=Sloan Clubroom   RH=Reg Hills Clubroom 
SF=S Fitness Center L=Library RHF=RH Fitness Center 
IP=Indoor Pool SPD=S Pool Deck GYM=Sloan Exercise Room 

Updated 4/11/2025 

 

ACTIVITY / 
LOCATION 

DAY / TIME CONTACT / PHONE CONTACT EMAIL 

Aerobics / RHF Mon, Wed, Fri. 8:00 am Kathy Quigley 732.779.8531 kequigley25@gmail.com 

Aerobics/Low 
Impact & Toning 
Exercises (self-

directed)/SF 

Tues, Thurs 9:15 am 
Dora Cohen 508.410.7320  
Deb Laspas 484.686.4678 

dwcohen@hotmail.com 
cornerette@aol.com 

Beer Club/location 
TBA 

3rd Sat of 1st month of 
each QTR/time TBD 

Todd Welsh 610.780.9775 trwelsh51@comcast.net 

Bicycling Club Mtg day/time TBD 
Nick Kolodinsky 610.584.0669 

Diane Kolodinsky 610.584.0669 
nickk3@aol.com 

Bingo/S 
3rd Fri of month 7:30 pm 
(not during April, June - 

Aug, Dec) 

Clancy Potter 484.924.9075 
Bruce Potter 484.924.9075 
Tony Kelch 610.933.4165 

clancypotter74@comcast.net 
brucepotter21@comcast.net 

tony.kelch@verizon.net 

Bite Before Bingo/S 
3rd Fri of month 6:30 pm 
(not during April, June - 

Aug, Dec) 

Jim & Joan Bressi 215.470.2788 
Millie Wallace 484.927.4487                                                                                  
Stan Merritt 610.745.9958 
Jane Merritt 610.766.0512 

Amy Davidson 610.761.7348. 

bressij@gmail.com    
miljo@comcast.net                                                                                        
merritts@me.com                                                           

5janem4@gmail.com     
amyjdavidson@msn.com 

Tuesday Night Book 
Club/S 

3rd Tues./7 pm, no Dec. 
mtg. 

Kathy Flaherty 267.664.3905 kbflaherty@aol.com 

Monday Night Book 
Club/S 

3rd Mon./7 pm Bill Jankun 484.924.8244 classyjudge@gmail.com 

Thursday Morning 
Book Club/RH 

3rd Thurs./ 10 am, no 
Dec. 

Maria Derbyshire 410.227.3435 mderbyshire@comcast.net 

Thursday Morning 
Book Club/S 

2nd Thurs./10 am, no 
Dec. 

Marie Flanagan 919.210.7325 mariefh34@gmail.com 

Bowling - Summer Wed. / 2 PM / May-Aug Bruce Sieving 484.924.9135 bjsieving@comcast.net 

Bowling - Winter Thurs 1 PM Sept-April Bert Tyler 610.996.4451 bert.tyler@gmail.com 

Bridge/S Thurs./7 PM Mohan Gupta 610.482.2115 mohanpromila@yahoo.com 

Canasta/S Mon, Thurs & Fri /1 PM Cheryl Burgardt 267.218.4228 cheryl2646@comcast.net 

Canasta/RH Tues /1:00 PM 
Debbie McDowell 281.386.8784 

Pat McCann 215.688.1068 
d.dogwood89@gmail.com 

patmccrn@gmail.com                   

https://www.my-rap.net/beer-club/
https://www.my-rap.net/bite-before-bingo/
https://www.my-rap.net/bite-before-bingo/
https://www.my-rap.net/activities-2/coordinators/bowling/
https://www.my-rap.net/activities-2/coordinators/bowling/
https://www.my-rap.net/activities-2/canasta/
https://www.my-rap.net/activities-2/canasta/


ACTIVITY / 
LOCATION 

DAY / TIME CONTACT / PHONE CONTACT EMAIL 

Cocktail Party/RH 
2nd Sat. every other 
month beg Feb/7 PM 

Arlene Smith 484.927.4464 
Enid Lobel 484.924.9340 

Cathy Sirocky 610.935.2068 
Barbara Woodall 610.933.2446 

Marie Giancatarino 484-667-6494 

arlenesmith618@comcast.net 
enid.lobel@outlook.com 
wsirocky1@verizon.net 

woodallb@aol.com 
marielgcat@gmail.com 

Cocktail Reception/S 
Seasonal event, 2-3 times 

a yr. 
Mary Phelps 610.715.4422 mdpfrench@verizon.net 

Coffee at the 
Clubhouse/S 

3rd Fri. of the month/  
9 AM (not June-Aug.& 

Dec} 

Pat McCann 215.688.1068 
Selena Berdosh 610.933.8613 

Lea Tyler 610-513-4270 

patmccrn@gmail.com 
sberdosh@gmail.com   
Lea.tyler@verizon.net 

Game Night/S Wed. / 7 PM Bruce Potter 484.924.9075 brucepotter21@comcast.net 

Golf-Hackers/Men’s 
Tues./ 8 AM (time may 

vary) Apr-Oct 
Jack Mulhall 610.933.6690 

Bob Burghardt 610.917.8883 
jack_mulhall@msn.com    

burghardt2646@comcast.net 

Golf-Slice Girls 
May-Oct. Wed./8:30 AM 

Time may vary 
Maryann Cox 484.716.1868 coxmimi2@gmail.com 

Hand & Foot Card 
Game/RH 

Thurs., 1 PM Darlene Anderson 262-366-5748 darlenejanderson@yahoo.com 

Horseshoes Apr - Oct John Kerns 610.933.2238 jkerns@verizon.net 

International Dining 
Group (IDG) 

Sat. or Sun. nights TBD/6 
PM 

Debbie McDowell 281.386.8784 
Tina Stokes 610.505.5957 

d.dogwood89@gmail.com 
tina.stokes833@gmail.com 

Investment Club 
4th Mon. of month / 7 

PM 
Tom Sichort 267.207.4989 tmsichort@hotmail.com 

Jigsaw Puzzle 
Exchange 

454 Peters Way 
3-4x /yr TBA from 9-5 Carol Korman 610.761.1993 kormancarol@gmail.com 

Ladies Lunch Bunch 
2nd Tues. of the month /  
no July-Aug, 12:15 PM /  

make own carpool 

Cindy Lazorik 609-433-3577       
Kathy Feigenbaum 908-294-3189                               

Holly White 267-664-0141 

cjlazorik@hotmail.com   
kmfeigenbaum@gmail.com   
hollywhite90@gmail.com 

Line Dancing Friday 10:45AM /S Lea Tyler 610.513.4270 lea.tyler@verizon.net 

Mah Jongg/RH Mon & Wed 1 PM Arlene Smith 484.927.4464 arlenesmith618@comcast.net 

Mah Jongg/S Tuesdays /1 PM Cheryl Burgardt 267.218.4228 cheryl2646@comcast.net 

Movie Night/S 
4th Sat. each month with 

few exceptions/7 PM 
Deb Lapses 484.686.4678 

Jill Lowdermilk 484.868.3045 
cornerette@aol.com              

jal3008@aol.com 

Pickleball 
Various Open Play 9 to 

11 AM every day except 
Friday 

Jim Tackett 920.539.9984 jdtackett007@comcast.net 

https://www.my-rap.net/activities-2/hackers-golf/
https://www.my-rap.net/slice-girls-golf/
https://www.my-rap.net/investment-club/
https://www.my-rap.net/mahjong/
https://www.my-rap.net/mahjong/
https://www.my-rap.net/court-2-pickleball/


ACTIVITY / 
LOCATION 

DAY / TIME CONTACT / PHONE CONTACT EMAIL 

Pinochle/RH Fri./7:30 PM Mary Ann Chism 610.687.2682 maryann.chism@verizon.net 

Pinochle/S-BR Tues./7 PM Bob Bertrand 484.924.8600 bertrandrjb@aol.com 

Regency Irregulars/S 
3rd Sat. every other 

month / 12-3 PM 
Setta Jacobs 610.933.2727 
James Young 484.612.3842 

rdjphd@gmail.com 
onhmjbu76@duck.com 

Rovers/S 
4th Tuesday of the 

month from 6PM-7PM 
Lorri Sarosy 610.836.1192 sarolori@yahoo.com 

Singing Group/S-BR Every other Wed. Tony Kelch 610.933.4165 tony.kelch@verizon.net 

Singles Group -
women & men 

3rd Sun. of the month 
Nancy Carey 610.983.3736 

Ed Idzik 609.703.1844 
nncarey23@comcast.net 

edidzik@aol.com 

Stitchers Wed. / 1-3 PM at Sloan Mary Ann Fallon 610.755.8626 minfallon@aol.com 

Table Tennis (Ping 
Pong) /SF 

Mon 10, Wed 1-3, Thurs 
10 AM, Tues 7 PM, Sat & 

Sun 2 PM 
Mohan Gupta 610.482.2115 mohanpromila@yahoo.com 

Tennis 
Password: my-rap 

Scheduling via RAP 
Activities reservations 

Jim Tackett 920.539.9984 jdtackett007@comcast.net 

Water Aerobics 
(Aqua Babes) IP 

Mon., Tues., Thurs., 4 PM Jean McClernan 610.933.1349 jeanmcclernan@yahoo.com 

Water Volleyball -
Men's/IP 

Year round/ Fri. 2 - 4 PM G Scott Stange 570.575.3653 scstange56@gmail.com 

Water Basketball - 
Men's/IP 

1st and 3rd Wed. Oct-
April from 3-5pm 

George Aspinall 610.983.3733 geoaspin@aol.com 

Wine Club 1/S 5 times a year TBA/7 PM Mary Jane Doyle 610.937.4304 doylestate@gmaill.com 

Wine Club 2/S 4 times a year TBA/7 PM 
Bernadette O'Connor 516.707.4138 

Jean Wahlers 610.933.7617 
boconnor1123@verizon.net 

jgw6chip@gmail.com 

Wine Club 3/RH 4 times a year TBA/7 PM Enid Lobel    215 883 9796 enid.lobel@outlook.com 

Yoga w Martha /S 
Wednesdays 9:30-10:45 

and 11-12 
June-August 2024 

Enid Lobel   215.883.9796 enid.lobel@outlook.com 

Yoga w Rachel/SF & 
RHF 

Mon. Tues., Fri  
Various morning times 

Maria Derbyshire 484.924.8074 mderbyshire@comcast.net 

Zumba Gold/SF 
ON HOLD 

Mon./12 noon Kimberli Frantz 530.736.6775 takemyoffer@yahoo.com 

https://www.my-rap.net/activities-2/coordinators/rap-stitchers/
https://www.my-rap.net/table-tennis/
https://www.my-rap.net/activities-2/reservations/


NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES 

ACTIVITY / 
LOCATION 

CONTACT / PHONE CONTACT EMAIL 

Airport Rides Steve Stitt 610.917.1270 
srsinj@verizon.net 

PREFERRED 

Community 
Outreach/Calendar 

Collection 
Carol Koman 610.761.1993 komancarol@gmail.com 

Good Neighbor 
Committee 

Donna Smith 610.933.2334 dksmith7@verizon.net 

Library/S 
Craft Room & 

Fireside area/S 

Millie Wallace 484.369.1615 
Theda Bowers 484.885.7345 

miljo@comcast.net   
theda.e.bowers@comcast.net 

Medical Equipment Nancy Carey 610.983.3736 nncarey23@comcast.net 

Medical Rides 
Meg Aument 610.304.6625 
Nancy Carey 610.517.0699 

aument.meg@gmail.com 
nncarey@comcast.net 

 
 

 


